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ENROLLED BILL
(S. B. No. 112)
[Passed March 10: 1933; in effect ninety days from passage.}

AN ACT to amend and reenact section forty-six of the greater

‘Wheeling charter.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
That section forty-six of the greater Wheeling charter be

amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 46. The council may, by ordinance, require city
2 license for persons conducting and carrying on any business or
3 vocation in the city, for which the state may now or hereafter
4 require license, except that the council may by ordinance, re-
5 quire license for persons, firms, or corporations conducting and
6 carrying on the business of contractors and subcontractors en-

7 gaged in building construction, of installing plumbing and
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8 plumbing fixtures, the installation of electrical wiring and

9 electrical fixtures and the business of conducting a miniature

10 golf course, whether the state requires a license for such voca-

11 tions or businesses or not.
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